



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014, CM No. 21428/2015**

RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil K. Kher, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. D.R. Bhatia and Ms. Namita
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanmay Yadav, Proxy Counsel
for Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

18.04.2018

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for
the respondent on the ground, she is in personal difficulty.

Adjourned to October 12, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 18, 2018/aky