



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014 & CM APPL. 21428/2015**

RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nayyar, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing counsel
with Ms. Nihaarika Jauhari,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

18.09.2019

At joint request of parties, renotify the matter on 04.02.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019

c