



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014 & CM APPL. 21428/2015**

RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kher, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Kunal Kher and Mr. Aditya Narain,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA for
R-1. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.10.2022

List for final disposal on 30.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022/ssc