



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014 & CM APPL. 21428/2015**

RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anil Kher Sr. Adv with Mr.
Kunal Kher, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

1. No time left today, since the Hon'ble Judge has gone to preside over a Special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Yashwant Varma.
2. Re-notify on 23.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 22, 2024/KG