



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014 & CM APPL. 21428/2015**

RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Kher, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Kunal Kher and Mr. Mohit Giri,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

List on 27.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/ss