



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9063/2014**
RAJESH MALHOTRA & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K. Kher , Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. Ankur Gosain, Mr Kunal Kher, Advs

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA with
Ms. Aditi Saxena, Mr. Karan Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

List on 30.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2026 / (MS)